FORM PTO-1619A PE JC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06-27-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101390700		
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New Day 100	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File		
Name (line 1) Richard B. Platt	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	05-24-00		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	month bay real		
Name (line 2)	4926953		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Specialty Auto Parts U.S.	A., Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 26708 Groesback Highwa	States, an appointment of a domestic		
20700 Cloesbeck Highwa	y representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Warren	Michigan 48089		
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Enter for the institute of the property only.		
Address(line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
/2000 DCDATES 00000014 4926953	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1581 40.00 BP	FOR OFFICE USE UNL I		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0834

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-457-0160	
Name Douglas A. Mullen			
Address (line 1) Dickinson Wright PLLC			
Address (line 2) 1901 L Street, NW			
Address (line 3) Suite 800			
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20036			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if additi	ional numbers attached	
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the		
Patent Application Number(s)	4,926,953 Patent Nu	mber(s)	
	4,020,000		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total	tal number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗾 Deposit Account 🗌			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	04-1061	
Α	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s No No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Douglas A. Mullen, Reg. No. 38,569	Louglas a. Mulh	June 1, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Richard B. Platt ("Assignor"), represents that he is the inventor and owner of all rights in and to the invention disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 4,926,953, entitled "Battery Hold-Down Structure," granted in his name on May 22, 1990 ("the '953 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Specialty Auto Parts U.S.A., Inc., a corporation of Michigan, having an address at 26708 Groesbeck Highway, Warren, Michigan 48089 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the '953 patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the '953 Patent, together with the right to recover for and receive all damages, benefits, profits and other relief by reason of any past infringement of the '953 Patent, with the right to sue and collect for same, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has signed this assignment this 24 学day of hay , 2000.

Kind B. Re-

Richard B. Platt

State of Kinkyon

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

, 2000, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein

set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

car / Carin

My commission expires:

May, 24. 2004

BLOOMFIELD 20057-3 335458

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0836